DocuSign Envelope 1D: 743C3778-D14E-4144-8C86-391173BD4227 C‘% J—‘I 60 QO(_Q § 3

Amendment To Food Service Agreement
Between Washtenaw County and Summit Food Services

This Amendment (the “Amendment”), is entered into by and between Washtenaw County Jail {“County”)
located at 2201 Hoghack Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105 and Summit Food Services (“Summit”) with offices at
500 East 52™ Street, N., Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, County and SUMMIT entered into a Food Service Cantract {the “Agreement”} dated October 1,
2018 for the management of the food service operation at Washienaw County;

WHEREAS, the parties agree to update pricing per the Agreement;
NOW THEREFORE, the County and Summit hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Cost per Meal: County and Summit agree to the folowing cost per meal structure, increasing the rates by
2.4%, based on the Bureau of Labor Statistics for all ftems for urban consumers for the City of Detroit,

Michigan:
Population Price Per Meal
276-300 1.505
301-325 1.438
326-350 1.380
351-375 1.331
376-400 1.290
401-425 1.252
426-450 1.220

This Amendment is effective as of January 1, 2020. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract {as
modified from time to time} shall remain in full farce and effect unless otherwise amended as provided in the

Contract.
ZTESTED 4 WASHTENAW COUNTY
01/23/2020
auret e— w
By: éﬂw ,Z)Z% 01/23/2020
Lawrence Kestenbaum (DATE)  Gregory Dill {DATE}
County Clerk/Register County Administrator

CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by:

AT Wi/g@azo
y: : b Mf?/ﬁﬁy VU g LTOETF AT,
Jerrysl. Clayton‘ (DATEY 7 Marlin C. 5&)inona, Jr {DATE)
Sheriff President & CEO

Page 1of1



TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation

TrueSign
PDFStampAnnotation




